
2019 Spring Racing Carnival Schedule Melbourne, Australia

WFA – Weight-For-Age

Hcp – Handicap

SW&P – Set Weights & Penalties

Q Hcp – Quality Handicap

Contact: Paul Bloodworth

Phone: +61 (0)403 346 467

Email: p.bloodworth@racingvictoria.net.au

Travel Incentives Available for Eligible Horses.

Full racing programs and details can be found 

at racingvictoria.com.au/international.

Date Race Name Venue Distance Conditions Prizemoney (AUD$) Closing Date

Sat 12 Oct G2 Keno Schillaci Stakes Caulfield 5.5f / 1100m WFA $401,000 Mon 7 Oct

Sat 12 Oct G2 Ladbrokes Herbert Power Stakes Caulfield 12f / 2400m Q Hcp $401,000 Mon 7 Oct

Sat 12 Oct G1 Toorak Handicap Caulfield 8f / 1600m Hcp $502,750 Mon 7 Oct

Sat 12 Oct G1 Ladbrokes Stakes Caulfield 10f / 2000m WFA $1,002,750 ($602,750 first prize) Mon 7 Oct

Sun 13 Oct Listed Cranbourne Cup Cranbourne 10f / 2025m Q Hcp $350,000 Tue 8 Oct

Sat 19 Oct G2 McCafe Caulfield Sprint Caulfield 5f / 1000m Hcp $201,000 Mon 14 Oct

Sat 19 Oct G1 Stella Artois Caulfield Cup Caulfield 12f / 2400m Hcp $5,150,000 ($3,150,000 first prize) Thu 29 Aug

Wed 23 Oct G3 Geelong Cup Geelong 12f / 2400m Hcp $365,000 Thu 17 Oct

Fri 25 Oct G1 Ladbrokes Manikato Stakes The Valley 6f / 1200m WFA $1,015,000 ($615,000 first prize) Tue 24 Sep

Sat 26 Oct G2 Moonee Valley Gold Cup The Valley 12.5f / 2500m SW&P $500,000 Mon 21 Oct

Sat 26 Oct G1 Ladbrokes Cox Plate The Valley 10f / 2040m WFA $5,050,000 ($3,050,000 first prize) Tue 6 Aug

Sat 26 Oct G2 Crystal Mile The Valley 8f / 1600m WFA $203,000 Mon 21 Oct

Wed 30 Oct G3 Bendigo Cup Bendigo 12f / 2400m Hcp $303,500 Thu 24 Oct

Sat 2 Nov G3 Lexus Stakes Flemington 12.5f / 2500m Q Hcp $301,500 Mon 28 Oct

Sat 2 Nov G1 Kennedy Mile Flemington 8f / 1600m Q Hcp $1,002,500 ($602,500 first prize) Mon 21 Oct

Sat 2 Nov G2 Linlithgow Stakes Flemington 6f / 1200m Hcp $302,000 Mon 28 Oct

Tues 5 Nov G1 Lexus Melbourne Cup Flemington 16f / 3200m Hcp $7,300,000 ($4,250,000 first prize) Thu 29 Aug

Sat 9 Nov G3 Queen Elizabeth Stakes Flemington 13f / 2600m Q Hcp $301,500 Mon 4 Nov

Sat 9 Nov G1 Seppelt Mackinnon Stakes Flemington 10f / 2000m WFA $2,005,000 ($1,205,000 first prize) Mon 4 Nov

Sat 9 Nov G1 VRC Sprint Classic Flemington 6f / 1200m WFA $1,002,500 ($602,500 first prize) Tue 24 Sep

Sat 16 Nov Listed Ladbrokes Sandown Cup Sandown 16f / 3200m Q Hcp $150,500 Mon 11 Nov

Sat 16 Nov G3 Eclipse Stakes Sandown 9f / 1800m Q Hcp $150,750 Mon 11 Nov

Sat 16 Nov G2 Quayclean Zipping Classic Sandown 12f / 2400m WFA $301,000 Mon 11 Nov

Sat 23 Nov Listed Ballarat Cup Ballarat 11f / 2200m Hcp $350,000 Mon 18 Nov



WFA – Weight-For-Age

Hcp – Handicap

SW&P – Set Weights & Penalties

Q Hcp - Quality Handicap

LR - Listed Race
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*Prizemoney in AUD$

Contact: Paul Bloodworth

Phone: +61 (0)403 346 467

Email: p.bloodworth@racingvictoria.net.au

Travel Incentives Available for Eligible Horses.

Full racing programs and details can be found 

at racingvictoria.com.au/international.

2019 Spring Racing Carnival Schedule by category Melbourne, Australia

CAULFIELD 

Saturday 
12 October

CRANBOURNE 

Sunday 
13 October

CAULFIELD 

Saturday 
19 October

GEELONG 

Wednesday 
23 October

THE VALLEY 

Friday 
25 October

THE VALLEY 

Saturday 
26 October

BENDIGO 

Wednesday 
30 October

FLEMINGTON 

Saturday 
2 November

FLEMINGTON 

Tuesday 
5 November

FLEMINGTON 

Saturday 
9 November

SANDOWN 

Saturday 
16 November

G2 

LADBROKES 
HERBERT 
POWER 
STAKES
12f / 2400m
Q Hcp
$401,000

LISTED

CRANBOURNE 
CUP
10f / 2025m
Q Hcp
$350,000

G1 

STELLA ARTOIS 
CAULFIELD CUP
12f / 2400m
Hcp
$5,150,000 
($3,150,000 
first prize)

G3 

GEELONG 
CUP
12f / 2400m
Hcp
$365,000

G2 

MOONEE
VALLEY
GOLD CUP
12.5f / 2500m
SW&P
$500,000

G3 

BENDIGO 
CUP
12f / 2400m
Hcp
$353,500

G3

LEXUS 
HANDICAP
12.5f / 2500m
Q Hcp
$301,500

G1 

LEXUS 
MELBOURNE 
CUP
16f / 3200m
Hcp
$7,300,000 
($4,250,000 
first prize)

G3 

QUEEN 
ELIZABETH 
STAKES
13f / 2600m
Q Hcp
$301,500

LISTED

LADBROKES 
SANDOWN
CUP
16f / 3200m
Q Hcp
$150,500

G1 

LADBROKES 
STAKES
10f / 2000m
WFA
$1,002,750
($602,750 
first prize)

G1

LADBROKES 
COX PLATE
10f / 2040m
WFA
$5,050,000
($3,050,000 
first prize)

G1

SEPPELT 
MACKINNON 
STAKES
10f / 2000m
WFA
$2,005,000
($1,205,000 
first prize)

G2 

QUAYCLEAN 
ZIPPING 
CLASSIC
12f / 2400m
WFA
$301,000

G1 

TOORAK 
HANDICAP
8f / 1600m
Hcp
$502,750

G2 

CRYSTAL
MILE
8f / 1600m
WFA
$203,000

G1 

KENNEDY
MILE
8f / 1600m
Q Hcp
$1,002,500
(602,500
first prize)

G3 

ECLIPSE 
STAKES
9f / 1800m
Q Hcp
$150,750

G2 

KENO
SCHILLACI 
STAKES
5.5f / 1100m
WFA
$401,000

G2 

MCCAFE 
CAULFIELD 
SPRINT
5f / 1000m
Hcp
$201,000

G1 

LADBROKES 
MANIKATO 
STAKES
6f / 1200m
WFA
$1,015,000
($615,000
first prize)

G2 

LINLITHGOW 
STAKES
6f / 1200m
Hcp
$302,000

G1 

VRC SPRINT 
CLASSIC
6f / 1200m
WFA
$1,002,500
($602,500
first prize)


